CH \$40.00 31857

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM383627

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Lubrizol Corporation		04/20/2016	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lubrizol Advanced Materials, Inc.	
Street Address: 9911 Brecksville Road		
City: Cleveland		
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44141-3247	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3185711	SILSENSE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4403475219

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 440-347-5802

Email: dawn.brown@lubrizol.com
Correspondent Name: Dawn A. Brown/LUBRIZOL
Address Line 1: 29400 Lakeland Blvd.

Address Line 4: Wickliffe, OHIO 44092-2298

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dawn A. Brown
SIGNATURE:	/Dawn A. Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=SILSENSE Assignment#page1.tif source=SILSENSE Assignment#page2.tif source=SILSENSE Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005789 FRAME: 0077

900363801

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 20th day of ______2016 by and between

The Lubrizol Corporation, an Ohio Corporation, with a business address at 29400 Lakeland

Boulevard, Wickliffe, Ohio 44092-2298 ("ASSIGNOR"), and Lubrizol Advanced Materials,

Inc., a Delaware corporation with a business address at 9911 Brecksville Road, Cleveland, Ohio

44141-3247 ("ASSIGNEE").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged the parties, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows.

1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby assigns, sells, transfers, and conveys to Assignee its

entire and undivided right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on the attached

Schedule A, together with all the goodwill associated therewith, as well as all of its rights to

injunctive relief, damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of all causes of action, past and

future, for infringement or other violation of the trademarks, or any other violation or injury to

the goodwill associated with the trademarks and the right to sue for and recover the same in its

own name and that of its successors and/or assigns.

2. Governing Law. This Agreement shall be governed in all respects, including as to

validity, interpretation and effect, by the internal laws of the State of Ohio without regard to

choice of law principles.

3. <u>Amendments</u>. This Assignment shall not be amended, modified, or supplemented

except by a written instrument signed by an authorized representative of each of the parties

hereto.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank - Signature Pages Follow]

1 Page

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Assignment is executed as of the date first set forth above.

THE	E LUBRIZOL CORPORATION (Assignor)
Ву:	Marketen
Nam	e: Suzanne F. Day
Title	: Senior Vice President
Subs	cribed and sworn to before me this day of day of 2016
	cribed and sworm to before me this X day of \(\frac{1}{2016}\)
Ву:	
Nota	Dawn A. Brown ry Public Notary Public
William SA D	State of Ohio ////// My Commission Expires
	Name: November 27, 2017
White OF OT	ijin,
	EPTED:
LUB	RIZOL ADVANCED MATERIALS, INC. (Assignee)
By:	and the same of th
y .	
Name	: Eric R. Schnur
70041	7% ° 7
Title:	President
Subsc	ribed and sworn to before me this 13 day of 1 and 2016
ву:	Charles Systakis
Notar	y Public
Print l	Vanger Willipperfene Szubaku
SEAL	CHARLENE SZUBSKI
	Wodary Public, State of Onlo, Cary On
	My commission expires Sept. 27, 2018

 $2\left[\mathrm{Pagc}\right]$

TRADEMARK REEL: 005789 FRAME: 0079

SCHEDULE A

US	SILSENSE	78/609688	4/15/05	3185711	12/19/06
Argentina	SILSENSE	2622053	9/30/05	2132015	12/4/06
Australia	SILSENSE	1078560	9/30/05	1078560	9/30/05
Brazil	SILSENSE	827807716	10/4/05	827807716	7/1/08
Canada	SILSENSE	1274709	10/5/05	TMA696882	9/19/07
Chile	SILSENSE	705667	10/3/05	749090	1/31/06
China	SILSENSE	4935061	10/10/05	4935061	9/14/09
Ecuador	SILSENSE	162764	9/30/05	314306	6/19/06
European Community	SILSENSE	4662854	9/30/05	4662854	8/31/06
Hong Kong	SILSENSE	300504431	9/30/05	300504431	9/30/05
India	SILSENSE	1391190	10/13/05	1391190	10/13/05
Indonesia	SILSENSE	D002005022239	10/12/05	IDM000130016	7/19/07
Japan	SILSENSE	200594728	10/11/05	4952372	5/12/06
Korea	SILSENSE	200546409	10/6/05	671608	6/24/06
Mexico	SILSENSE	743447	10/6/05	916897	1/26/06
S. Africa	SILSENSE	200520826	10/3/05	200520826	1/27/10
Switzerland	SILSENSE	580972005	10/5/05	540019	12/1/05
Taiwan	SILSENSE	094048919	10/12/05	1208990	5/16/06
Thailand	SILSENSE	606761	10/14/05	KOR259049	10/14/05
Turkey	SILSENSE	2005042805	10/6/05	2005042805	10/6/05

3 | Page

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 05/09/2016 REEL: 005789 FRAME: 0080